ORDINANCE

An Ordinance to create Section 14.100 of the Manitowoc Municipal Code regulating Tampering with Ring Life Buoys Prohibited.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Manitowoc do ordain as follows:

Section 1. Section 14.100 is created to read as follows:

"14.100 Tampering with Ring Life Buoys.

No person may use, remove or tamper with any ring life buoy or its attached line except for use in response to an emergency. This prohibition does not apply to those persons responsible for maintaining and inspecting ring life buoys. Violators shall be subject to a forfeiture of not less than \$100 nor more than \$500 per offense."

Section 2. 14.100 Tampering with Ring Life Buoys

Penalties for any adult found to have violated Section 14.100 shall be $$175 + \cos s = 281.50 .

Penalties for any juvenile found to have violated Section 14.100 shall be $$120 + \cos = 212.20 .

<u>Section 3</u>. This ordinance shall take effect the day after publication.

INTRODUCED	ADOPTED
	APPROVED

Justin M. Nickels, Mayor

Fiscal Impact: cost negligible (sticker signage)

Funding Source: 1100-32420-536300

Finance Director Approval: SC Approved as to form: EMM

This ordinance was drafted by Elizabeth Majerus, Assistant City Attorney

\\CITY-CITYLAW\CYCOM\WPDOCS\D019\P005\Ord to Prohibit Tampering with Safety Buoy .docx